Coverage may be continued if the initial Period of Coverage is less than the 
Maximum Period of Coverage. If You elect to extend Your Trip beyond the initial Period of Coverage, You 
may extend the applicable Period of Coverage by a minimum of five (5) days and up to three hundred sixty-
four (364) days at a time, provided that the total Period of Coverage may not exceed the Maximum Period 
of Coverage.  Upon such extension and receipt of the appropriate Plan premium and applicable fee charged 
for each extension, the original Certificate’s Expiration Date will be extended to the new Expiration Date.

[...]

or (ii) for Pre-Existing 
Conditions. 

Seven Corners Travel Medical USA Visitor Basic 12 FSG25-250603-01TM 

Under this section, You will receive five (5) days of coverage per month of coverage purchased up to a 
maximum of sixty (60) days per three hundred sixty-four (364) days of purchased coverage. If Your 
combined incidental trips exceed Your maximum days allowed, this benefit will terminate immediately. 
Such termination will have no impact on Your remaining benefits outside Your Home Country.  

The limit for this coverage is that amount shown on the Schedule of Benefits under “Incidental Trips to

[...]

other exclusions in Section 7 apply to the coverage provided under this section. 

Section 6.  Other Coverage and Services 

6.1 Travel Assistance Services.  Upon enrollment, You are eligible to use any of the assistance services provided 

by Seven Corners Assist. These services are available twenty-four (24) hours per day, three hundred sixty-
five (365) days per year. Multilingual personnel, Physicians, and nurses are on staff and can assist with, 
among other things, emergency situations and locating local facilities.   

6.2 Common Carrier Accidental Death.  The Company will pay an indemnity up to the amount in the Schedule